RESOLUTION NO. 98-43

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE INVOKE COUNTY WIDE TOLL-FREE CALLING WITHIN NASSAU FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the citizens of Nassau County, Florida do not have the benefit of county wide toll free calling; and

WHEREAS, the Public Service Commission has declined to require county wide toll free calling; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Nassau County, Florida are severely burdened by the inability to call toll free within their county.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, this 23rd day of February, 1998 as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, unanimously requests that the Florida Legislature enact legislation to provide county wide toll free calling.
- 2. That the Florida Legislature enact any method available to provide toll free calling.
- 3. A copy of this resolution shall be sent to the Florida Association of Counties, the Small County Coalition, Senator Charles Williams, and Representative George Crady.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN